PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7388965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSE BIODETECTION LIMITED	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSE BIODETECTION LIMITED
Street Address:	29 AND 30 THE QUADRANT, ABINGDON SCIENCE PARK
City:	ABINGDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 3YS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29730110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)341-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417700

Email: phpatentcorrespondence@morganlewis.com,

anne.sayles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN ALTIERI

Address Line 1: ONE FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DREW BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Drew Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Binder2#page1.tif source=Binder2#page2.tif source=Binder2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060454 FRAME: 0407 507342043



Sense Biodetection Limited 29 and 30 The Quadrant Abingdon Science Park Abingdon OX14 3YS UK

Thursday, 19 May 2022

RE: US PATENT APPLICATION NO. 29/730,110

SENSE BIODETECTION LIMITED ADDRESS CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Dear Sir or Madam.

This correspondence is to inform the United States Patent Trademark Office of an address change for Sense Biodetection Limited the applicant of the above-mentioned patent application.

The old address of Sense Biodetection Limited was as follows:

Building E5 Culham Science Centre Abingdon Oxfordshire United Kingdom OX14 3EB

We note that there is an error in the way this address is currently recorded in the Assignments Data for this application on the USPTO website as the postcode is given as "OZ14 3EB" but should be "OX14 3EB"

The new address for Sense Biodetection Limited is as follows:

29 and 30 The Quadrant Abingdon Science Park Abingdon United Kingdom OX14 3YS

Further, submitted herewith is a certified copy showing the new address. I certify that this is a true copy of the document registered on 4 October 2021 at the UK office for the registration of Companies which changes the address for Sense Biodetection Limited to 29 and 30 The Quadrant, Abingdon Science Park, Abingdon, United Kingdom OX14 3YS.

Signed by:

Harry Lamble

Director

Date: May 19, 2022

Sente Biodetection Limited . Incorporated in England and Wales, Pagastrasion humban 8624309, Registrated Office Address 29 and 30 The Duadrant, Abinadon Science Park, Abingsion, OR14-3YS, UK



Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name:

SENSE BIODETECTION LIMITED

Company Number:

08624309



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 04/10/2021

XAEF2S68

New Address Details

New Address:

29 AND 30 THE QUADRANT ABINGDON SCIENCE PARK

ABINGDON ENGLAND OX14 3YS

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number:

08624309

Page: 1

Certified a true copy of a document kept and registered on 4th October 2021 at the office for the registration of Companies

Signature .

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

Authorised by the Registrar of Companies

Date 28th April 2022

PATENT REEL: 060454 FRAME: 0410